Technical Data
Original Instructions
1769 Compact I/O Modules Specifications
Catalog Numbers
The 1769 Compact I/O™ modules can be used in these applications:
• With a 1769 CompactLogix™ controller
• For expansion I/O in a MicroLogix™ 1500 controller assembly
• In an assembly with a 1769-ADN DeviceNet® adapter

Replacement door 1769-RD (2 per kit)
Vendor ID code 1
Product type code 7
Product code 85
Enclosure type rating None (open style)
Relay Contact Ratings - 1769-OW16, 1769-OW16K
Volts, Max Continuous Amps
per Point, Max
Amperes(1)
(1) If you connect surge suppressors across your external inductive load, you extend the life
of the relay contacts.
Voltamperes NEMA
ICS 2-125Make Break Make Break
240V AC
2.5 A
7.5 A 0.75 A
1800VA 180VA C300
120V AC 15 A 1.5 A
125V DC 1.0 A 0.22 A(2)
(2) For DC voltage applications, you can determine the make/break ampere rating for relay
contacts by dividing 28VA by the applied DC voltage. For example, 28VA/48V DC = 0.58 A.
For DC voltage applications less than 48V, the make/break ratings for relay contacts
cannot exceed 2 A.
28VA R150
24V DC 2.0 A 1.2 A(2) 28VA —
Technical Specifications - 1769-OW16, 1769-OW16K
Attribute 1769-OW16, 1769-OW16K
28 Rockwell Automation Publication 1769-TD006H-EN-P - November 2023